
Friday February 20, 20268

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST OF APPLICANTS FOR THE POST OF SANGINIS ( ANGANWADI WORKER) IN RESPECT OF POSHAN PROJECT R.S.PURA
ADVERTISEMENT NOTICE NO:- 12 OF 2025 DATED:-31-12-2025 (5TH PHASE)

S. Name of Panchayat/ Name of Anganwadi Ward No Name of Applicant Parentages Address Aadhar No D.O.B Marital Status Mark Obtained Max Marks % age Point based on Total Points Contact Remarks
No Municipility Centre relative criteria of 

retiree AWW/ AWH
1 Sai Kalan Sai Kalan-B W.NO.03 Payal choudhary D/o Ashok Kumar w.no 03 Sai Kalan 829418201161 7/18/2005 Unmarried 359 500 71.8% NA 71.8% 9622133681

Kajal Devi W/o Mukesh Kumar w.no 03 Sai Kalan 949272593674 1/24/2001 married 306 500 61.2% NA 61.2% 962290117
Anju Bala W/o Bhupinder Singh w.no 03 Sai Kalan 507985694603 1/20/1994 married 411 750 54.8% NA 54.8% 9622038885
Renu Devi W/o Sunil Singh w.no 03 Sai Kalan 705293725986 5/4/1996 married 243 500 48.6% NA 48.6% 8492073585
Gita devi W/o Sukhbir Singh w.no 03 Sai Kalan 351922321410 2/1/1990 married 345 750 46% NA 46% 6005237193

2 Parlah Kothey Parlah W.NO.05 Manisha W/o Varinder Kumar w.no 05 Kothey Parlah 731132781996 3/24/1990 married 387 500 77.4% NA 77.4% 9797303933
Nisha Bharti W/o Sunil Kumar w.no 05 Kothey Parlah 928993024306 12/15/1994 married 379 500 75.8% NA 75.8% 9086203917
Muskan Bhagat D/o Ramesh Lal w.no 05 Kothey Parlah 827522856315 3/30/2003 Unmarried 347 500 69.4% NA 69.4% 6005802488
Monika Kumari D/o Janak Raj w.no 05 Kothey Parlah 269479456642 2/10/2001 Unmarried 296 500 59.2% NA 59.2% 9596368941
Anu Radha W/o Shammi Kumar w.no 05 Kothey Parlah 812562241937 10/10/2000 married 271 500 54.2% NA 54.2% 9622719549
Pallavi Devi W/o Vishal Bharti w.no 05 Kothey Parlah 687870131007 3/25/2001 married 249 500 49.8% NA 49.8% 6006857397
Renu Bala W/o Nirmal Kumar w.no 05 Kothey Parlah 532112887668 3/1/1990 married 343 750 45.73% NA 45.73% 9541102691
Bandhana Kumari W/o Sumeet Kumar w.no 05 Kothey Parlah 973375210727 12/30/1991 married 296 750 39.4% 2% 39.4% 9797696408

3 Haripur Fattuchak-A W.NO.01 Radhika Rani W/o Sangram Singh w.no 01 Fattuchak 679307232959 6/5/1997 married 375 500 75% NA 75% 8494011671
Jagriti Charak W/o Pardeep Singh Manhas w.no 01 Fattuchak 356665465664 8/24/2002 married 340 500 68% NA 68% 9858161124
Veenakshi Manhas W/o Vinod Singh w.no 01 Fattuchak 652688311034 11/1/1995 married 331 500 66.2% NA 66.2% 9103184639
Anjali Sharma W/o Vishal Sharma w.no 01 Fattuchak 396546816083 3/13/1993 married 389 750 51.8% 2% 51.8% 9596665735

4 Jassore Khepper-A W.NO 05 Sheetal Choudhary W/o Rajinder Kumar w.no 05 Khepper 458820431908 3/12/1996 married 367 500 73.4% NA 73.4% 8899763023
Sheetal Rani W/o Ravi Kumar w.no 05 Khepper 555989957448 10/12/2000 married 322 500 64.4% NA 64.4% 9682622459
Reena Devi D/o Tarsem Lal w.no 05 Khepper 415104795282 3/22/1997 unmarried 223 500 44.6% NA 44.6% 7051236602

5 Balachak Balachak-A W.NO.06 Nishi D/o Dalip Kumar w.no 06 Balachak 685919904242 10/31/2000 Unmarried 340 500 68% NA 68% 9596142576
Arti Devi D/o Dalip Kumar w.no 06 Balachak 989011210645 10/25/2003 Unmarried 315 500 63% NA 63% 9596818230
Shivani W/o Sunil Kumar w.no 06 Balachak 644860109554 4/22/2002 married 292 500 58.4% NA 58.4% 9103057572
Shallu Bharti W/o Sumeet Kumar w.no 06 Balachak 608059146798 12/10/1989 married 328 600 54.6% NA 54.6% 6006391515
Monika Kumari W/o Amandeep w.no 06 Balachak 819406948587 7/5/1993 married 261 500 52.2% NA 52.2% 9541205440
Kiran Kumari W/o Amandeep w.no 06 Balachak 884613493946 3/15/1993 married 250 500 50% NA 50% 9419613809
Anu Radha W/o Rajeev Kumar w.no 06 Balachak 910494169534 4/22/1992 married 368 750 49.06% NA 49.06% 9419527793
Kiran Kangotra W/o Kishore Kumar w.no 06 Balachak 737534965661 2/9/1990 married 215 500 43% NA 43% 9622155722

6 Chandu Chak Chandu Chak W.NO 04 Rama Choudhary W/o Vijay Choudhary w.no 04 Chandu Chak 757248690112 8/21/1989 married 341 600 56.8% NA 56.8% 9796274768
Tania Choudhary W/o Aman Choudhary w.no 04 Chandu Chak 576366636708 11/26/1998 married 273 500 54.6% NA 54.6% 7051580556
Satnam Kour D/o Mohinder Singh w.no 04 Chandu Chak 782047388189 7/21/1990 unmarried 354 750 47.2% NA 47.2% 8082304957

7 Sai Khurd Sai Khurd B W.NO 04 Muskan Choudhary w/o Sunil kumar w.no 04 Sai Khurd 538101675597 6/21/2003 Married 432 500 86.4% NA 86.4% 9541691820
Shruti Choudhary D/o Sikander Lal w.no 04 Sai Khurd 379479643752 1/15/2004 Unmarried 368 500 73.6% NA 73.6% 9596944684
Anjali Choudhary D/o Jagir Singh w.no 04 Sai Khurd 903301541265 9/4/2002 Unmarried 318 500 63.6% NA 63.6% 8082307315
Tani devi w/o Manpreet Singh w.no 04 Sai Khurd 844788592032 11/20/2001 Married 326 500 65.2% NA 65.2% 9622067036

8 Satowali Satriyan Kalan-A W.NO.03 Poonam Slathia D/o Karan Singh w.no 03 Satriyan Kalan 252234848424 2/15/1994 unmarried 376 750 50.13% NA 50.13% 8082129440
Nidhi Jamwal W/o Surinder Singh w.no 03 Satriyan Kalan 341926865936 3/14/1996 married 202 500 40.4% NA 40.4% 8082233527

9 Badyal Brahmana Lower Kothey Bure-A W.NO.01 Dimple Kumari D/o Des Raj w.no 01 Kothey Bure 593060004431 1/15/2000 Unmarried 398 500 79.6% NA 79.6% 6006096049
Niketa Koushal D/o Som Nath w.no 01 Kothey Bure 285468768117 3/15/1999 Unmarried 396 500 79.2% NA 79.2% 7051386188
Simran Barna D/o Lt.Kishore Kumar w.no 01 Kothey Bure 453487623848 3/2/2003 Unmarried 350 500 70% NA 70% 6006122538
Kritima Koushal D/o Dil Bagh Chand w.no 01 Kothey Bure 839514124881 5/27/1998 Unmarried 347 500 69.4% NA 69.4% 8493825001
Poonam Kumari D/o Des Raj w.no 01 Kothey Bure 359104308727 6/26/1997 Unmarried 343 500 68.6% NA 68.6% 9103863560
Shivani Bharti D/o Joginder Kumar w.no 01 Kothey Bure 526640041830 3/25/2002 Unmarried 283 500 56.6% NA 56.6% 7780914814
Neha Bharti W/o Satish Raj w.no 01 Kothey Bure 246218575375 11/16/1994 married 273 500 54.6% NA 54.6% 8899901326
Swati Bhagat W/o Ravi Kumar w.no 01 Kothey Bure 653014295048 3/5/1996 married 272 500 54.4% NA 54.4% 7051321144
Neha Bharti D/o Joginder Kumar w.no 01 Kothey Bure 696083257571 12/30/1998 Unmarried 255 500 51% NA 51% 8082317092
Meenu Rani W/o Balvinder Barna w.no 01 Kothey Bure 635889950527 9/9/1989 married 238 600 39.6% NA 39.6% 9797473762

10 Badyal Brahmana Upper Dharian-A W.NO.06 Vishali Choudhary D/o Jagar Ram w.no 06 Dharian 532972245291 3/4/1998 unmarried 394 500 78.8% NA 78.8% 8491011479
Shivani Choudhary W/o Sandeep Choudhary w.no 06 Dharian 749095058912 3/5/1996 married 369 500 73.8% NA 73.8% 8899692651
Sonia Choudhary W/o Sukh Dev w.no 06 Dharian 340078172283 3/24/2002 married 325 500 65% NA 65% 7051043766

11 Gagian Gagian-A W.NO 01 Ritika Kumari W/o Parveen Kumar w.no 01 Gagian 370611467973 3/15/2002 married 336 500 67.2% NA 67.2% 8899659858
Vishali Kalsotra W/o Naresh Kumar w.no 01 Gagian 825252672708 3/8/1997 married 293 500 58.6% NA 58.6% 8492951103
Nisha Rani W/o Raman Kumar w.no 01 Gagian 692485124969 11/17/1995 married 290 500 58% NA 58% 7051754732
Shama D/o Dev Raj w.no 01 Gagian 348734221810 12/23/1992 Unmarried 287 500 57.4% NA 57.4% 7889669320
Sneha Kumari W/o Kartik Motan w.no 01 Gagian 715866077314 2/19/2000 married 259 500 51.8% NA 51.8% 7051583927
Komal Shivalli W/o Tajinder Kumar w.no 01 Gagian 714705051923 9/4/1991 married 381 750 50.8% NA 50.8% 9682548583
Raveena Akhtar W/o Nameel Ahmed w.no 01 Gagian 622602478146 2/10/2000 married 250 500 50% NA 50% 8899075602
Archana Lakhotra W/o Devinder Kumar w.no 01 Gagian 375934841839 3/20/1990 married 311 750 41.4% NA 41.4% 9541389129

12 Parlah Parlah-C W.NO.09 Urvashi Devi D/o Bua Ditta w.no 09 Parlah 572032483007 1/16/2003 unmarried 313 500 62.6% NA 62.6% 6006583380
Jyoti Bala W/o Davinder Kumar w.no 09 Parlah 526311986531 10/2/1996 married 235 500 47% NA 47% 8492899033

13 Flora Flora-A W.NO.03 Sheetal Chib D/o Jagdev Singh w.no 03 Flora 832142108606 12/17/2002 unmarried 398 500 79.6% NA 79.6% 8899472023
Rinki Choudhary D/o Sohan Lal w.no 03 Flora 200906182278 9/30/1999 unmarried 261 500 52.2% NA 52.2% 7051199017
Pritam Kour W/o Narinder Singh w.no 03 Flora 598649997164 7/2/1989 married 291 600 48.5% NA 48.5% 9596961693
Neha Choudhary D/o Kulbir Chand w.no 03 Flora 519346034070 3/12/1999 unmarried 242 500 48.4% NA 48.4% 8493824733

14 Satowali Satriyan Kalan-C W.NO.03 Diksha Sharma W/o Sandeep Kumar w.no 03 Satriyan Kalan 205658179898 11/6/1999 married 337 500 67.4% NA 67.4% 9541209904
Nidhi Jamwal W/o Surinder Singh w.no 03 Satriyan Kalan 341926865936 3/14/1996 married 202 500 40.4% NA 40.4% 8082233527

15 Kharian Indra Nagar-B W.NO.08 Romika Sharma D/o Sushil Kumar w.no 08 Indra Nagar 576161421758 12/26/1999 unmarried 421 500 84.2% NA 84.2% 9596747652
Jaspreet Kour W/o Jaspreet Singh w.no 08 Indra Nagar 319471346607 6/30/1995 married 309 500 61.8% NA 61.8% 9622004153

16 Nihalpur Simbal Lower Simbal Village-B W.NO.03 Jasmeen Kour D/o Baljeet Singh w.no 03 Simbal Village 452786046831 3/28/1999 unmarried 333 500 66.6% NA 66.6% 9796461562
Shakshi Kumari D/o Bachan Lal w.no 03 Simbal Village 922181374047 8/16/1999 unmarried 267 500 53.4% NA 53.4% 9070767770
Tania Kumari D/o Raj Kumar w.no 03 Simbal Village 920391138458 4/20/2004 unmarried 263 500 52.6% NA 52.6% 9796471742
Anshu Sharma D/o Ashok Sharma w.no 03 Simbal Village 499296648928 10/28/1999 unmarried 244 500 48.8% NA 48.8% 9596783187
Suman Kumari D/o Raj Kumar w.no 03 Simbal Village 967843237391 4/1/2000 unmarried 237 500 47.4% NA 47.4% 8899336980

17 Malikpur Malikpur-Kothey W.NO 07 Ashmeen Kour W/o Parmjit Singh w.no 07 Malikpur-Kothey 783123011966 9/20/2005 Unmarried 439 500 87.8% NA 87.8% 8825038630
Natasha Rani D/o Satpaul w.no 07 Malikpur-Kothey 711217855486 10/1/2006 Unmarried 394 500 78.8% NA 78.8% 9103467390
Jasveen Kour W/o Gagandeep Singh w.no 07 Malikpur-Kothey 720812092443 8/31/1993 married 546 750 72.8% NA 72.8% 9697246747
Pushpa Devi D/o Tarsem Lal w.no 07 Malikpur-Kothey 759899925917 2/1/1996 Unmarried 238 500 47.6% NA 47.6% 7051841448

18 Maralian Singpura W.NO.06 Gurpreet Kour W/o Jasveer Singh w.no 06 Singpura 364618555841 7/3/2001 married 367 500 73.4% NA 73.4% 8082320024
Jasmeet Kour W/o Ranjeev Singh w.no 06 Singpura 654422797990 6/15/1994 married 401 750 53.4% NA 53.4% 7051187395
Rasmeet Kour W/o S.Gurmeet Singh w.no 06 Singpura 254175314842 1/12/1989 married 320 600 53.3% NA 53.3% 8082137477
Kuljeet Kour W/o Amarpal Singh w.no 06 Singpura 645784850653 3/3/1992 married 313 750 41.7% NA 41.7% 9906152467

19 Chakroi Chakroi-D W.NO.03 Jyotika Malhotra W/o Atul Nagpal w.no 03 Chakroi 859238041101 1/24/1990 married 571 750 76.13% NA 76.13% 9906033595
Adity Bhagat D/o Ved Raj w.no 03 Chakroi 462821599165 4/18/2002 Unmarried 379 500 75.8% NA 75.8% 9906392240
Kajal Chargotra W/o Brijnish Manhotra w.no 03 Chakroi 366667709520 2/17/1998 married 274 500 54.8% 2% 54.8% 9622072771
Jyoti Rani W/o Rajesh Kumar w.no 03 Chakroi 544846039494 5/2/1990 married 470 750 62.6% NA 62.6% 8082625162
Deepika Bhagat D/o Jeet Raj w.no 03 Chakroi 886455575263 1/21/2000 Unmarried 257 500 51.4% NA 51.4% 8082397391

20 Sai Kalan Sai Dewar W.NO.11 Jyoti Choudhary W/o Ajay Kumar w.no 11 Sai Dewar 600695610261 3/31/2002 married 378 500 75.6% NA 75.6% 9596366719
Mamta Devi W/o Subash Choudhary w.no 11 Sai Dewar 264110678928 11/17/1989 married 229 600 38.16% NA 38.16% 9697659503

21 Parlah Parlah-B W.NO.04 Aarti Devi W/o Suraj Singh w.no 04 Parlah 968390474477 2/16/1997 married 350 500 70% NA 70% 6006520037
Taniya Bhagat D/o Puran Chand w.no 04 Parlah 744302645182 1/29/2004 unmarried 344 500 68.8% NA 68.8% 7889847281
Balbir Kour D/o Dalip Singh w.no 04 Parlah 509301356319 11/7/1994 unmarried 279 500 55.8% NA 55.8% 6006267497
Neetu Bhau W/o Vishal Singh w.no 04 Parlah 818649819696 4/16/1990 married 308 600 51.3% NA 51.3% 9622377950
Ruhi Sambyal W/o Suram Singh w.no 04 Parlah 904769645825 9/24/1999 married 243 500 48.6% NA 48.6% 6006242670

22 Rangpur Sidrey Banota-A W.NO 02 Neha Kumari W/o Sunil Srangal w.no 02 Banota 449384150554 9/7/1999 married 296 500 59.2% NA 59.2% 8899763023
Monisha Kumari W/o Neeraj Meenia w.no 02 Banota 295577179021 3/28/1991 married 384 750 51.2% NA 51.2% 8082469026
Diksha Rani W/o Ladi Kumar w.no 02 Banota 560161335557 1/10/1996 married 228 500 45.6% NA 45.6% 8082031775
Jyoti Devi W/o Suresh Kumar w.no 02 Banota 379204831772 5/28/1990 unmarried 245 600 40.8% NA 40.8% 6005592455

23 Bhou Langotia-A W.NO.08 Muskan Kumari D/o Dass Chand w.no 08 Langotia 539126958043 3/25/2003 Unmarried 429 500 85.8% NA 85.8% 7051517488
Palvi Kumari D/o Sham Lal w.no 08 Langotia 582442819301 3/28/2001 Unmarried 383 500 76.6% NA 76.6% 6006126708
Abilasha Devi W/o Ankush Bazala w.no 08 Langotia 500006952585 9/15/1997 married 349 500 69.8% NA 69.8% 7889705896
Riya Sawan D/o Madan Lal w.no 08 Langotia 499434506343 3/5/2000 Unmarried 331 500 66.2% NA 66.2% 6006606860
Priyanka Kaith D/o Subash Chander w.no 08 Langotia 387738420319 10/18/2001 Unmarried 282 500 56.4% NA 56.4% 8899712262
Kojal Kumari W/o Ranjit Kumar w.no 08 Langotia 935734253713 4/7/2001 married 273 500 54.6% NA 54.6% 8899712262

24 Darsopur Darsopur-B W.NO 07 Shivani Jamwal W/o Vipan Kumar w.no 07 Darsopur 947627654144 1/1/1998 married 319 500 63.8% NA 63.8% 7051698073
25 Makhanpur Gujjran Railway Line W.NO.04 Sachleen Kour W/o Sarabjit Singh w.no 04 Railway Line 655421794475 9/23/1991 married 596 750 79.4% NA 79.4% 7006151154

Harsha Sharma W/o Rohit Sharma w.no 04 Railway Line 765510146862 3/30/1997 married 234 500 46.8% NA 46.8% 9797485779
26 Messian Messian-A W.NO.04 Esha Kalotra D/o Tilak Raj w.no 04 Messian 653834967931 2/27/2000 unmarried 392 500 78.4% NA 78.4% 9596858117

Sonia Kumari D/o Ram Ditta w.no 04 Messian 783974964016 2/24/2000 unmarried 266 500 53.2% NA 53.2% 8899184387
Priya Devi D/o Deep Raj w.no 04 Messian 251110448906 9/1/2002 unmarried 231 500 46.2% NA 46.2% 8492982583

27 Kotli Main Fateh Kotli Main Fateh-C W.NO.07 Priya Devi W/o Neeraj Kumar w.no 07 Kotli Main Fateh 301316499024 1/15/1997 married 242 500 48.4% NA 48.4% 9682688172
28 Malikpur Tallimorh-A W.NO 07 Jyoti Devi W/o Ekpal Singh w.no 07 Malikpur-Kothey 266555413598 4/2/1997 married 262 500 52.4% NA 52.4% 8899418799

Ramandeep Kour W/o Manpreet Singh w.no 07 Malikpur-Kothey 366049861389 3/10/1992 married 380 750 50.6% NA 50.6% 7889672982
Priya Kumari W/o Sushil Sharma w.no 07 Malikpur-Kothey 822703359381 4/5/1999 married 251 500 50.2% NA 50.2% 6006741597
Reeta Devi W/o Rohit Kumar w.no 07 Malikpur-Kothey 377468679692 3/19/1989 married 272 750 36.2% NA 36.2% 9055057407

29 Malikpur Malikpur-A W.NO 02 Tanvi Bhardwaj D/o Suraj kumar w.no 02 Malikpur 804991554720 1/1/2007 Unmarried 423 500 84.6% NA 86.4% 9682166853
Shipali Kumari W/o Sukhdev w.no 02 Malikpur 903301541265 9/4/2002 Unmarried 362 500 72.4% NA 72.4% 6005047760

30 Makhanpur Gujjran Govindpur-A W.NO.02 Gari Devi W/o Rahul Bhagat w.no 02 Govindpur 403250378837 4/8/1998 married 306 500 61.2% NA 61.2% 8899490952
Shivani W/o Anil Kumar w.no 02 Govindpur 718441878176 11/13/1990 married 331 750 44.1% NA 44.1% 9797391839

31 Sai Kalan Sai Kalan-A W.NO.01 Sakshi Kumari D/o Balbir Singh w.no 01 Sai Kalan 735091803955 12/17/2004 Unmarried 426 500 85.2% NA 85.2% 8492945578
Nisha Choudhary W/o Manish Singh w.no 01 Sai Kalan 651275342140 11/1/2002 married 288 500 57.6% NA 57.6% 8082913619
Gagandeep Kour W/o Daljeet Singh w.no 01 Sai Kalan 522135759065 10/30/1993 married 223 500 44.6% NA 44.6% 8082769286

32 Magowali Kotli Muffi W.NO.10 Rutvi Sharma D/o Gulshan Kumar w.no 10 Kotli Muffi 398847453052 9/3/2005 Unmarried 423 500 84.6% NA 84.6% 9622103215
Sonia Sharma W/o Vinod Kumar Sharma w.no 10 Kotli Muffi 312858799238 6/8/1996 married 381 500 76.2% NA 76.2% 8899682996
Manisha Rani D/o Satpal w.no 10 Kotli Muffi 538602426801 4/13/1998 Unmarried 301 500 60.2% NA 60.2% 9796474703
Taniya Bhagat D/o Rishi Kumar w.no 10 Kotli Muffi 214142130697 1/2/2000 Unmarried 259 500 51.8% NA 51.8% 9103357338
Neelam Kumari W/o Des Raj w.no 10 Kotli Muffi 631798905521 3/1/1998 married 236 500 47.2% NA 47.2% 6006114630
Archna Sharma W/o Amit Kumar Sharma w.no 10 Kotli Muffi 610664081670 3/3/1991 married 341 750 45.46% NA 45.46% 9419161625
Rajni Devi W/o Kuldeep Kumar w.no 10 Kotli Muffi 524459558861 10/22/1991 married 273 750 36.4% NA 36.4% 8082004384

33 Kotli Shah Doula Baggamarh-A W.NO 11 Meenu Sharma W/o Vinay Sharma w.no 11Kotli Shah Doula 305323288635 12/9/1994 married 329 500 65.8% NA 65.8% 9906260541
Bharti Sharma W/o Sunil Sharma w.no 11Kotli Shah Doula 759404580418 2/19/1993 married 473 750 63.06% NA 63.06% 9682392543
Sapna Devi W/o Amrit Paul Singh w.no 11Kotli Shah Doula 519743195781 8/7/2001 married 296 500 59.2% NA 59.2% 8899902898
Muskan Bhagat D/o Ashok Kumar w.no 11Kotli Shah Doula 474699287787 7/24/2002 married 277 500 55.4% NA 55.4% 7780912381
Shivani Devi D/o Harbans Lal w.no 11Kotli Shah Doula 544856943294 10/5/2002 unmarried 263 500 52.6% NA 52.6% 8082474192

34 Gagian Draptey W.NO.05 Shikha Kumari D/o Vijay Paul w.no 05 Draptey 366120054794 2/1/2003 unmarried 351 500 70.2% NA 70.2% 8716898870
Siya Motton D/o Tilak Raj w.no 05 Draptey 210696130922 1/25/2003 unmarried 325 500 65% NA 65% 9541591946
Manisha Kumari D/o Rajinder Kumar w.no 05 Draptey 486030319307 2/5/2005 unmarried 313 500 62.6% NA 62.6% 8493843653

35 Bansultan Bansultan-B W.NO.02 Jaanu Basan D/o Janak Raj w.no 02 Bansultan 861907218442 3/2/2001 unmarried 390 500 78% NA 78% 6006923377
Diksha Kumari W/o Rinku Kumar w.no 02 Bansultan 776984429813 1/7/1995 married 206 500 41.2% NA 41.2% 9596594272
Gaganpreet Kaur W/o Rohit Mahajan w.no 02 Bansultan 767542665319 12/20/1990 married 295 500 59% NA 59% 9622352333

36 Talhar Talhar-A W.NO.01 Sapna Bhagat W/o Shiv Dayal w.no 01 Talhar 589564773140 8/2/1996 married 449 500 89.8% NA 89.8% 7889801834
Kritika Kumari W/o Kuldeep Singh w.no 01 Talhar 376556123923 3/15/2005 married 438 500 87.6% NA 87.6% 7006182169
Maanvi Mamualia D/o Prabh Dayal w.no 01 Talhar 968565183599 12/28/2007 Unmarried 361 500 72.2% NA 72.2% 9596247726
Maneesha Devi W/o Dev Pal w.no 01 Talhar 352478852116 10/8/2001 married 314 500 62.8% NA 62.8% 8899818419
Baby Kumari W/o Kamal Deep Singh w.no 01 Talhar 996010358756 7/23/1995 married 298 500 59.6% NA 59.6% 9815878286
Parvinder Kour W/o Gurmeet Singh w.no 01 Talhar 618007096813 3/28/1992 married 386 750 51.46% NA 51.46% 6006534415
Renu Devi W/o Roshan Singh w.no 01 Talhar 631289726769 3/13/1997 married 201 500 40.2% NA 40.2% 7051244256

37 Badyal Qazian Sidhar-A W.NO.09 Shivani Bazala W/o Arjun Kumar w.no 09 Sidhar 240701094421 12/10/1996 married 363 500 72.6% NA 72.6% 7006199341
Preeti Kaila W/o Neeraj Kumar w.no 09 Sidhar 566606911832 3/10/2001 married 335 500 67% NA 67% 9186144009
Neha Bhagat D/o Raj Kumar w.no 09 Sidhar 846418032604 9/7/2000 unmarried 268 500 53.6% NA 53.6% 9797699240

38 Kotli Shah Doula Mehlowal-A W.NO.09 Mohini Devi W/o Sunny Targotra w.no 09 Kotli Shah Doula 580364339765 5/2/1999 married 390 500 78% NA 78% 9596718748
Nisha Kumari W/o Sunny Kumar w.no 09 Kotli Shah Doula 862203454717 7/2/1989 married 541 750 72.13% NA 58.6% 7006671741
Shivani Kumari D/o Hakikat Ram w.no 09 Kotli Shah Doula 647142845954 2/4/2006 Unmarried 347 500 69.4% NA 69.4% 8491834198
Mehak Bhagat D/o Narian Dass w.no 09 Kotli Shah Doula 260051034819 10/17/2004 Unmarried 342 500 68.4% NA 68.4% 9541638115
Pooja Bhagat W/o Balvinder Kumar w.no 09 Kotli Shah Doula 477032791942 5/8/1994 married 334 500 66.8% NA 66.8% 9906009057
Mamta Kumari W/o Rahul Kumar w.no 09 Kotli Shah Doula 570469056720 3/12/2000 married 307 500 61.4% NA 61.4% 8082180502
Tanisha Kumari D/o Sham Lal w.no 09 Kotli Shah Doula 554451941869 8/24/2001 Unmarried 275 500 55% NA 55% 9086206616
Shallu W/o Gulshan Grover w.no 09 Kotli Shah Doula 564732749737 10/28/1991 married 308 750 41.06% NA 41.06% 9622629383

39 Bhou Langotia-C W.NO.09 Neha Kumari D/o Inder Raj w.no 09 Langotia 426589577130 2/5/2001 Unmarried 368 500 73.6% NA 73.6% 7051009370 as per selection norms, the candidate 
senior in age has been considered

Tonali Bhagat D/o Tara Chand w.no 09 Langotia 953430441479 1/24/2006 Unmarried 368 500 73.6% NA 73.6% 6006553419
Neha  W/o Gurbaksh Sohaal w.no 09 Langotia 518116269146 11/26/1995 married 367 500 73.4% NA 73.4% 7051088701
Radha Rani D/o Kamal Krishan w.no 09 Langotia 791484718439 3/2/1999 Unmarried 270 500 54% NA 54% 7051360230
Priya Bhagat W/o Charanjeet Singh w.no 09 Langotia 545589220870 3/7/2001 married 263 500 52.6% NA 52.6% 9541794811
Sonia Kumari D/o Kartar Chand w.no 09 Langotia 579718985149 4/6/1995 Unmarried 263 500 52.6% NA 52.6% 7889448376
Sonia Devi W/o Manjeet Kumar w.no 09 Langotia 493034391907 11/3/1998 married 249 500 49.8% NA 49.8% 6006490207
Parveen Kumari W/o Somnath w.no 09 Langotia 936630090575 11/1/1989 Unmarried 289 600 48.16% NA 48.16% 8803186102
Neha Devi W/o Sahib Kumar w.no 09 Langotia 458071580498 12/12/1994 married 214 500 42.8% NA 42.8% 9622150300

PROVISIONAL SELECTION  LIST OF SANGINIS ( ANGANWADI WORKER) IN RESPECT OF POSHAN PROJECT R.S.PURA
ADVERTISEMENT NOTICE NO:- 12 OF 2025 DATED:-31-12-2025 (5TH PHASE)

S. Name of Panchayat/ Name of Anganwadi Ward No Name of Applicant Parentages Address Aadhar No D.O.B Marital Status Mark Obtained Max Marks % age Point based on Total Points Contact Remarks
No Municipility Centre relative criteria of 

retiree AWW/ AWH
1 Sai Kalan Sai Kalan-B W.NO.03 Payal choudhary D/o Ashok Kumar w.no 03 Sai Kalan 829418201161 18-07-2005 Unmarried 359 500 71.8% NA 71.8% 9622133681 Selected
2 Parlah Kothey Parlah W.NO.05 Manisha W/o Varinder Kumar w.no 05 Kothey Parlah 731132781996 24-03-1990 married 387 500 77.4% NA 77.4% 9797303933 Selected
3 Haripur Fattuchak-A W.NO.01 Radhika Rani W/o Sangram Singh w.no 01 Fattuchak 679307232959 05-06-1997 married 375 500 75% NA 75% 8494011671 Selected
4 Jassore Khepper-A W.NO 05 Sheetal Choudhary W/o Rajinder Kumar w.no 05 Khepper 458820431908 12-03-1996 married 367 500 73.4% NA 73.4% 8899763023 Selected
5 Balachak Balachak-A W.NO.06 Nishi D/o Dalip Kumar w.no 06 Balachak 685919904242 31-10-2000 Unmarried 340 500 68% NA 68% 9596142576 Selected
6 Chandu Chak Chandu Chak W.NO 04 Rama Choudhary W/o Vijay Choudhary w.no 04 Chandu Chak 757248690112 21-08-1989 married 341 600 56.8% NA 56.8% 9796274768 Selected
7 Sai Khurd Sai Khurd B W.NO 04 Muskan Choudhary w/o Sunil kumar w.no 04 Sai Khurd 538101675597 21-06-2003 Married 432 500 86.4% NA 86.4% 9541691820 Selected
8 Satowali Satriyan Kalan-A W.NO.03 Poonam Slathia D/o Karan Singh w.no 03 Satriyan Kalan 252234848424 15-02-1994 unmarried 376 750 50.13% NA 50.13% 8082129440 Selected
9 Badyal Brahmana Lower Kothey Bure-A W.NO.01 Dimple Kumari D/o Des Raj w.no 01 Kothey Bure 593060004431 15-01-2000 Unmarried 398 500 79.6% NA 79.6% 6006096049 Selected
10 Badyal Brahmana Upper Dharian-A W.NO.06 Vishali Choudhary D/o Jagar Ram w.no 06 Dharian 532972245291 04-03-1998 unmarried 394 500 78.8% NA 78.8% 8491011479 Selected
11 Gagian Gagian-A W.NO 01 Ritika Kumari W/o Parveen Kumar w.no 01 Gagian 370611467973 15-03-2002 married 336 500 67.2% NA 67.2% 8899659858 Selected
12 Parlah Parlah-C W.NO.09 Urvashi Devi D/o Bua Ditta w.no 09 Parlah 572032483007 16-01-2003 unmarried 313 500 62.6% NA 62.6% 6006583380 Selected
13 Flora Flora-A W.NO.03 Sheetal Chib D/o Jagdev Singh w.no 03 Flora 832142108606 17-12-2002 unmarried 398 500 79.6% NA 79.6% 8899472023 Selected
14 Satowali Satriyan Kalan-C W.NO.03 Diksha Sharma W/o Sandeep Kumar w.no 03 Satriyan Kalan 205658179898 06-11-1999 married 337 500 67.4% NA 67.4% 9541209904 Selected
15 Kharian Indra Nagar-B W.NO.08 Romika Sharma D/o Sushil Kumar w.no 08 Indra Nagar 576161421758 26-12-1999 unmarried 421 500 84.2% NA 84.2% 9596747652 Selected
16 Nihalpur Simbal Lower Simbal Village-B W.NO.03 Jasmeen Kour D/o Baljeet Singh w.no 03 Simbal Village 452786046831 28-03-1999 unmarried 333 500 66.6% NA 66.6% 9796461562 Selected
17 Malikpur Malikpur-Kothey W.NO 07 Ashmeen Kour D/o Parmjit Singh w.no 07 Malikpur-Kothey 783123011966 20-09-2005 Unmarried 439 500 87.8% NA 87.8% 8825038630 Selected
18 Maralian Singpura W.NO.06 Gurpreet Kour W/o Jasveer Singh w.no 06 Singpura 364618555841 03-07-2001 married 367 500 73.4% NA 73.4% 8082320024 Selected
19 Chakroi Chakroi-D W.NO.03 Jyotika Malhotra W/o Dharamvir Malhotra w.no 03 Chakroi 859238041101 24-01-1990 married 571 750 76.13% NA 76.13% 9906033595 Selected
20 Sai Kalan Sai Dewar W.NO.11 Jyoti Choudhary W/o Ajay Kumar w.no 11 Sai Dewar 600695610261 31-03-2002 married 378 500 75.6% NA 75.6% 9596366719 Selected
21 Parlah Parlah-B W.NO.04 Aarti Devi W/o Suraj Singh w.no 04 Parlah 968390474477 16-02-1997 married 350 500 70% NA 70% 6006520037 Selected
22 Rangpur Sidrey Banota-A W.NO 02 Neha Kumari W/o Sunil Srangal w.no 02 Banota 449384150554 07-09-1999 married 296 500 59.2% NA 59.2% 8899763023 Selected
23 Bhou Langotia-A W.NO.08 Muskan Kumari D/o Dass Chand w.no 08 Langotia 539126958043 25-03-2003 Unmarried 429 500 85.8% NA 85.8% 7051517488 Selected
24 Darsopur Darsopur-B W.NO 07 Shivani Jamwal W/o Vipan Kumar w.no 07 Darsopur 947627654144 01-01-1998 married 319 500 63.8% NA 63.8% 7051698073 Selected
25 Makhanpur Gujjran Railway Line W.NO.04 Sachleen Kour W/o Sarabjit Singh w.no 04 Railway Line 655421794475 23-09-1991 married 596 750 79.4% NA 79.4% 7006151154 Selected
26 Messian Messian-A W.NO.04 Esha Kalotra D/o Tilak Raj w.no 04 Messian 653834967931 27-02-2000 unmarried 392 500 78.4% NA 78.4% 9596858117 Selected
27 Kotli Mian Fateh Kotli Mian Fateh-C W.NO.07 Priya Devi W/o Neeraj Kumar w.no 07 Kotli Mian Fateh 301316499024 15-01-1997 married 242 500 48.4% NA 48.4% 9682688172 Selected
28 Malikpur Tallimorh-A W.NO 07 Jyoti Devi W/o Ekpal Singh w.no 07 Malikpur-Kothey 266555413598 02-04-1997 married 262 500 52.4% NA 52.4% 8899418799 Selected
29 Malikpur Malikpur-A W.NO 02 Tanvi Bhardwaj D/o Suraj kumar w.no 02 Malikpur 804991554720 01-01-2007 Unmarried 423 500 84.6% NA 86.4% 9682166853 Selected
30 Makhanpur Gujjran Govindpur-A W.NO.02 Gari Devi W/o Rahul Bhagat w.no 02 Govindpur 403250378837 08-04-1998 married 306 500 61.2% NA 61.2% 8899490952 Selected
31 Sai Kalan Sai Kalan-A W.NO.01 Sakshi Kumari D/o Balbir Singh w.no 01 Sai Kalan 735091803955 17-12-2004 Unmarried 426 500 85.2% NA 85.2% 8492945578 Selected
32 Magowali Kotli Muffi W.NO.10 Rutvi Sharma D/o Gulshan Kumar w.no 10 Kotli Muffi 398847453052 03-09-2005 Unmarried 423 500 84.6% NA 84.6% 9622103215 Selected
33 Kotli Shah Doula Baggamarh-A W.NO 11 Meenu Sharma W/o Vinay Sharma w.no 11Kotli Shah Doula 305323288635 09-12-1994 married 329 500 65.8% NA 65.8% 9906260541 Selected
34 Gagian Draptey W.NO.05 Shikha Kumari D/o Vijay Paul w.no 05 Draptey 366120054794 01-02-2003 unmarried 351 500 70.2% NA 70.2% 8716898870 Selected
35 Bansultan Bansultan-B W.NO.02 Jaanu Basan D/o Janak Raj w.no 02 Bansultan 861907218442 02-03-2001 unmarried 390 500 78% NA 78% 6006923377 Selected
36 Talhar Talhar-A W.NO.01 Sapna Bhagat W/o Shiv Dayal w.no 01 Talhar 589564773140 02-08-1996 married 449 500 89.8% NA 89.8% 7889801834 Selected
37 Badyal Qazian Sidhar-A W.NO.09 Shivani Bazala W/o Arjun Kumar w.no 09 Sidhar 240701094421 10-12-1996 married 363 500 72.6% NA 72.6% 7006199341 Selected
38 Kotli Shah Doula Mehlowal-A W.NO.09 Mohini Devi W/o Sunny Targotra w.no 09 Kotli Shah Doula 580364339765 02-05-1999 married 390 500 78% NA 78% 9596718748 Selected
39 Bhou Langotia-C W.NO.09 Neha Kumari D/o Inder Raj w.no 09 Langotia 426589577130 05-02-2001 Unmarried 368 500 73.6% NA 73.6% 7051009370 Selected

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
OFFICE OF THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER, Poshan PROJECT, R.S. PURA

Notice
Sub:- Advertisement Notice No. 12 of 2024 dated:- 31-12-2025 calling of Objections thereof.

Whereas, vide Advertisement No.  12 of 2025 dated:31-12-2025 for the post of Sanginis
(Anganwadi workers) were advertised for filling up of the vacant posts in Poshan Project R.S Pura in

pursuance of HR Policy as notified vide Govt. Order No: 103-JK (SWD) of 2023 Dated: 28.04.2023
read with Govt. Order No: 222-JK (SWD) of 2022 Dated: 30.11.2022.

Whereas, the 166 applications were received for the vacant posts of Sanginis (Anganwadi
workers) for various Anganwadi Centers in different panchayats/ Wards of Poshan Project R.S. Pura.

Now therefore, objections if any with regard to merit/ residential Status/ Qualifications/ Marks/
Date of Birth etc. are hereby called in writing from general public/ applicants of the concerned ward/
Panchayat against the tentative / Provisional selection list with in ten days from the date of issuance
of this notice falling with no claim shall be entertained and the list shall be treated as final.  

No:- CDPO/R/725/2025-26 Sd/-
Dated:- 17-02-2026 Child Development Project Officer,
DIP/J-11779/25 Poshan, R.S Pura
Dated:- 17-02-2026 (Member Secretary Selection Committee)


